TYPE
053112DL-20-AR70 Cut Sheet
DIRECTIONAL LIGHTS
DL-20-AR70-SERIES
DL-20-AR70-BRS
mounted on
FA-25 pedestal
IN
TERTEK
LISTED
SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION:  Cast aluminum, cast brass or composite Bullet; matching heavy duty cast
aluminum, brass or composite adjustable swivel; matching extension collar with lens
LENS:  High impact clear tempered convex glass
O-RING:  High temperature red silicone
LAMP SUPPLIED:  50w AR70 (FL); 5000 hours average rating (50w max)
SOCKET:  Double Contact bayonet base (Ba15d) with 200°C silicone lead wires
WIRING:  Black 3 foot 18/2 zip cord from base of fixture (12v only)
For 25 foot 16/2 fixture lead wire add -25F to catalog number.
CONNECTION:  FA-05 Quick Connector (not supplied) from fixture to main cable
(12/2, 10/2 or 8/2 only)
MOUNTING:  FA-03 black 9" ABS stake threaded 1/2" NPS
FINISH:  Aluminum-Black texture polyester powder coat. Optional finishes available
Brass-Unfinished brass. Optional finishes available
ORDERING INFORMATION
CATALOG NO. DESCRIPTION  LAMP SHIP  WEIGHT
DL-20-AR70-BLT Cast Aluminum Bullet, Extension Collar 50w AR70 (FL) 2.0 lbs.
DL-20-AR70-BRS Cast Brass Bullet, Extension Collar 50w AR70 (FL) 3.0 lbs.
CDL-20-AR70-BLT Composite Bullet, Extension Collar 50w AR70 (FL) 2.0 lbs.
DL-20-AC-AR70-BLT Cast Aluminum Bullet, Angle Collar 50w AR70 (FL) 3.0 lbs.
DL-20-AC-AR70-BRS Cast Brass Bullet, Angle Collar 50w AR70 (FL) 5.0 lbs.
CDL-20-AC-AR70-BLT Composite Bullet, Angle Collar 50w AR70 (FL) 3.0 lbs.
120 VOLT mOdeLs WITH InTegraTed eLecTrOnIc 75 WaTT TransFOrmer aVaILabLe.  add  -T  TO parT number
DL-20-NL
3.5"
89mm
5.25"
133mm
DL-20-NL-AC
3.5"
89mm
3.5"
89mm
5.25"
133mm
DL-20-NL-EC
3.5"
89mm
0.75"
19mm
5.25"
133mm
DL-20-AR70
DL-20-NL
3.5"
89mm
5.25"
133mm
DL-20-NL-AC
3.5"
89mm
3.5"
89mm
5.25"
133mm
DL-20-NL-EC
3.5"
89mm
0.75"
19mm
5.25"
133mm
DL-20-AC-AR70
IP54
JOB INFORMATION
Type: Date:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Specifier:
Contractor:
Notes:
BEAM/GLARE CONTROL ACCESSORIES
FA-08-06 Round 1/4" Hex Cell Louver
FA-10-20-BLUE Blue Tempered Glass Lens
FA-10-20-GREEN Green Tempered Glass Lens
FA-98-20 Linear Spread Tempered Glass Lens
FA-104-20 Wide Spread Tempered Glass Lens Softener
FA-24-
TREE
FA-30 FA-31 FA-32 FA-33 FA-34
10"
254mm
13"
330mm
15"
381mm
21"
583mm
26"
660mm
-BRS = Brass Models  (Arrow: couplers)
STEM EXTENSIONS
FA-01/BRS
1.63"
41mm
15"
381mm
FA-03/BRS
8.75"
222mm
2"
51mm
FA-03-LG
3"
76mm
8.875"
225mm
FA-24/BRS
3"
76mm
0.9"
23mm
FA-YAD
2.2"
51mm
4"
102mm
8"
203mm
FA-30-4 FA-30-8
FA-22-CST-BRS
FA-22-BRS
FA-22-COP
5.25"
133mm
3.25"
83mm 0.875"
20mm
FA-23-CST-BRS
FA-23-BRS
FA-23-COP
5.25"
133mm
3.25"
83mm 0.875"
20mm
4.5"
114mm
0.9"
23mm
FA-24-LG-SPUN-BRS
FA-24-LG-CST-BRS
FA-24-LG-SPUN-COP
4.5"
114mm
0.9"
23mm
FA-24-LG-DH-SPUN-BRS
FA-24-LG-DH-CST-BRS
FA-24-LG-DH-SPUN-COP
FA-111-TREE
4.6"
117mm
1.75"
44mm
1.5"
38mm
FA-111-TREE
(10"-41")
FA-22-TREE
4.6"
117mm
2.5"
64mm
2.9"
74mm
5"
127mm
FA-22-TREE
(10"-41")
FA-24-TREE TOP VIEW
3"
76mm
0.9"
23mm
FA-24-
TREE
FA-111
FA-24MD-CST-TREE
FA-24MD-CST-TREEFA-24MD-CST-TREE
(10"-41")
2.65"
67mm
FA-24-MD-CST/-BRS
1.4"
36mm
2.65"
67mm
FA-24-MD-CST-PC/-BRS
1.4"
36mm
2.65"
67mm
FA-24-MD-CST/-BRS
1.4"
36mm
2.65"
67mm
FA-24-MD-CST-PC/-BRS
1.4"
36mm
FA-03-RX/-BRS
7.00"
178mm
2"
51mm
C/FA-25/-26/BRS
3"
76mm
20"
508mm
3"
76mm
20"
508mm
3"
76mm
26"
660mm
C/FA-26-75W/BRS
20"
508mm
3"
76mm
C/FA-39/BRS
6' Cord and Plug
C/FA-26-GFIC/BRS
with covered receptacle
FA-24-MD-CST-POST2/-BRS (telescopic)
FA-24-MD-CST-POST/-BRS
2.65"
67mm
13"
330mm
16"
406mm
Telescopic
to
26”
Terra
Cotta
-TRC
Acid
Rust
-BAR/CAR
Acid
Verde
-BAR/CAV
Black Acid
Treatment
-BAT
Chrome
Powder
-CPR
Rubbed
Verde
-RBV
Stucco
-STU
Weathered
Brown
-WBR
Weathered
Iron
-WIR
Rust
-RST
Hunter
Texture
-HTX
White
Texture
-WTX
Camel
-CAM
Bronze
Texture
-BRT
Antique
Verde
-ATV
Black Texture
(Standard)
-BLT
BRASS & COPPER ONLY
TYPE
053112DL-20-AR70 Cut Sheet
LIGHT DISTRIBUTIONS AND PHOTOMETRICS
FL-28
DL-20
20w
25° angle
Beam
Width (ft.)
(m)
foot-
candles
(lux)
100
1076
1.3
0.39
25.0
269
2.6
0.79
11.1
120
3.9
1.18
6.3
67
5.2
1.57
Feet
Meters
6.5
1.96
7.9
2.36
4.0
43
2.8
30
3 6 9 12 15 18
1 2 3 54
FL-29
DL-20
20w
8° angle
Beam
Width (ft.)
(m)
foot-
candles
(lux)
856
9209
0.4
0.13
214
2302
0.8
0.25
95.1
1023
1.3
0.38
53.5
576
1.7
0.50
Feet
Meters
2.1
0.63
2.5
0.75
34.2
368
23.8
256
3 6 9 12 15 18
1 2 3 54
FL-30
DL-20
50w
25° angle
Beam
Width (ft.)
(m)
foot-
candles
(lux)
289
3110
1.3
0.39
72.2
777
2.6
0.79
32.1
346
3.9
1.18
18.1
194
5.2
1.57
Feet
Meters
6.5
1.96
7.9
2.36
11.6
124
8.0
86
3 6 9 12 15 18
1 2 3 54
DIRECTIONAL LIGHTS
DL-20-AR70-SERIES
Terra
Cotta
-TRC
Acid
Rust
-BAR/CAR
Acid
Verde
-BAR/CAV
Black Acid
Treatment
-BAT
Chrome
Powder
-CPR
Rubbed
Verde
-RBV
Stucco
-STU
Weathered
Brown
-WBR
Weathered
Iron
-WIR
Rust
-RST
Hunter
Texture
-HTX
White
Texture
-WTX
Camel
-CAM
Bronze
Texture
-BRT
Antique
Verde
-ATV
Black Texture
(Standard)
-BLT
BRASS & COPPER ONLY